PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the bill in section 1 in the first line (page 1, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$5219-DD" and inserting the following: '\$5219-EE'

Amend the bill in section 1 in §5219-DD in the first line (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " §5219-DD " and inserting the following: ' §5219-EE '

Amend the bill in section 1 in §5219-DD in subsection 1 in paragraph A in the 6th line (page 1, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "includes, but is not limited to," and inserting the following: 'means'

Amend the bill in section 1 in §5219-DD in subsection 1 in paragraph A in the last 2 lines (page 1, lines 13 and 14 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "alcohol fuels containing not less than 85% alcohol by volume;"

SUMMARY

This amendment clarifies the types of fuel that qualify as "clean fuel" by narrowing the definition.